

Lactose-free chocolate ice cream family cup, 500ml

creamy chocolate ice cream made with fresh lactosefree milk and cream, glutenfree and eggfree



article number	barcode (item)	barcode (packaging)	eco-ID	
236079 (0087)	 8 005020 000872	 8 005020 100879	266303	

Brand

Gildo Rachelli



Quality

EU organic logo, EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture, Fairtrade Siegel, AO ECS (Association of European coeliac societies)



Control Authority

IT-BIO-007 | BAC



Origin

Italy (IT)

Origin of the raw materials

Various countries

Country of packing

Italy

Ingredients

FRESH MILK without lactose* (pasteurised), rice syrup*, raw cane sugar*, manioc syrup*, cocoa powder* 5%, plain chocolate* 4% (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter*, vanilla powder*), CREAM without lactose*(pasteurised), stabilizer: locust bean gum*.

The maximum content of lactose (milk sugar) is below the analytical limit of 0.01%."

allergenic ingredients: Milk and dairy products including lactose

*= ingredients from organic farming

Particularities

The new ice cream from Rachelli is made from lactose-free organic milk (<0.01%).

Consumer storage instructions

Store at -18°C. Once defrosted do not refreeze.

allergy notes

not in production and pollution excluded : Eggs and egg products, Gluten

contained: Milk and dairy products including lactose, Cow's milk protein, Cocoa, Vanillin

not included - with analysis: Lactose

other allergy and dietary notes

vegetarian ✓



article number 236079 (0087)	barcode (item)  8 005020 000872	barcode (packaging)  8 005020 100879	eco-ID 266303	
--	---	--	-------------------------	---

category-specific information

Legal product category..... food
Sweetener..... rice syrup, raw cane sugar
Preservation..... frozen

Quality

Organic product..... yes
Official organic labels..... EU organic logo
Organic certification body..... IT-BIO-007
Further quality criteria..... Fairtrade Siegel, AO ECS (Association of European coeliac societies)

Further legal information

Additives, declaration obligatory..... Do not refreeze after defrosting

Compulsory label information

Compulsory additive label information..... Legal demands: The product meets the requirements of EC Directives and the following. Fully accepted organic product according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. GMO: The products do not contain genetically modified raw materials or genetically modified organisms since it is processed according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. Unintentional genetic modifications that enter the food in traces during cultivation, production, placing on the market or handling are not taken into account. Therefore it is not mandatory to label the products according to the Council Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1830/2003.

Legal information

Address of distributor..... Rachelli Italia Srl; Via Leonardo da Vinci 10, 20016 Pero (Milano), Italien

nutritional values & analytical results per 100 g

Energy in kJ / 100 g or 100 ml..... 799 kJ / 190 kcal
Fat..... 6,3 g
of which saturates..... 4,3 g
Carbohydrates..... 29 g
of which sugars..... 21 g
Fibre..... 1,9 g
Protein..... 3,4 g
Salt..... 0,12 g
Determining the nutritional values by..... calculation

information on consumer unit

Sales designation of piece..... Mug
Packaging material..... Cardboard, PE